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          Latvijas Jaunatnes Cempionats 2018

Series Standing - 5 races scored

Information is Final
 Regatta results saved: pirmdiena, 2019, 14 janvÄ�ris 23:17:46 EET

 
(Entries=49) Optimist - Optimist C - Optimist U12 (B) meit - Optimist U16 (A) meit - Optimist U16 (A) zen - Optmist U12 (B) zen

Division: Optimist (49 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Skipper Boat Club 1 2 3 4 5

Total

 Points Pos

1 LAT 71  Eduards Mucins Rigas JK 2 1 2 [5] 2 7,00 1
2 LAT 143  Emils Amsils BSA/360 3 2 [5] 1 3 9,00 2
3 LAT 121  Agate Einause Rigas JK 1 4 4 2 [9] 11,00 3
4 LAT 120  Rihards Plavins Rigas JK 6 5 [12] 3 1 15,00 4
5 EST 239  Rico Robert Alliksoon  4 7 1 [9] 4 16,00 5
6 LAT 68  Ricards Mucins Rigas JK 5 3 3 [7] 6 17,00 6
7 LAT 137  Elza Cibule Rigas JK 8 [50/DSQ](1) 6 6 5 25,00 7
8 LAT 128  Karlis Dubra JK Engure 7 6 [8] 8 7 28,00 8
9 LAT 107  Viesturs Simsons Rigas JK 13 11 [16] 4 10 38,00 9
10 LAT 129  Kristiana Paula Simane JK Engure 16 8 7 12 [22] 43,00 10
11 LAT 100  Jekabs Codars JBK Jurmala 10 [50/DSQ](2) 14 13 8 45,00 11
12 LAT 140  Emils Mikus Baskevics Rigas JK 9 [50/DSQ](3) 10 10 20 49,00 12
13 LAT 130  Rihards Straume BSA/360 [50/DSQ](4) 14 9 16 11 50,00 13
14 LAT 65  Alise Riekstina JBK Jurmala 11 10 18 11 [19] 50,00 14
15 LAT 138  Karlina Vaivode BSA/360 [15] 15 13 14 14 56,00 15
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Pos Sail Skipper Boat Club 1 2 3 4 5

Total

 Points Pos

16 LAT 126  Paula Laipniece Rigas JK 12 16 [19] 15 17 60,00 16
17 LAT 94  Daniels Eriks Markovs JK Engure 18 17 15 [24] 12 62,00 17
18 LAT 119  Kristaps Elerts Rigas JK [50/DSQ](5) 9 23 18 13 63,00 18
19 LAT 21  Gustavs Sekacis Rigas JK 19 [23] 11 22 15 67,00 19
20 LAT 127  Emils Sekacis Rigas JK 14 13 17 [25] 23 67,00 20
21 LAT 141  Sarona Alida Caune JBK Jurmala 17 22 20 17 [26] 76,00 21
22 LAT 70  Elza Berzina JK Engure 26 12 [33] 21 24 83,00 22
23 LAT 6  Jete Mezite JBK Jurmala 20 [28] 22 23 18 83,00 23
24 LAT 72  Valentins Kalnins Rigas JK 21 18 27 19 [31] 85,00 24
25 LAT 99  Paula Riekstina JBK Jurmala 22 [26] 24 20 21 87,00 25
26 LAT 135  Julijs Kaugars JBK Jurmala [27] 27 21 26 16 90,00 26
27 LAT 69  Ernests Mezitis JBK Jurmala 23 19 25 28 [29] 95,00 27
28 LAT 142  Tina Fisere- Blumberga JK Engure [33] 20 26 29 28 103,00 28
29 LAT 60  Gabriels Civjans JBK Jurmala 25 24 28 [30] 30 107,00 29
30 LAT 80  Arvis Hermanis Mauritis Kuivizu JK 29 [31] 30 27 27 113,00 30
31 LAT 93  Gustavs Gronskis JK Engure 28 21 [50/DSQ] 34 32 115,00 31
32 LAT 118  Soraija Zohara Tolstika JK Engure 31 [50/DSQ](6) 31 31 25 118,00 32
33 LAT 114  Ulla Katrina Dubra JK Engure 24 [50/DSQ](7) 29 33 35 121,00 33
34 LAT 48  Ansis Codars JBK Jurmala 37 25 32 37 [39] 131,00 34
35 LAT 38  Artis Kristers Graudums BSA/360 32 30 36 [50/DSQ](8) 33 131,00 35
36 LAT 12  Alise Rupenheite JBK Jurmala 30 29 37 39 [43] 135,00 36
37 LAT 411  Elza Ciema JBK Jurmala 36 36 [40] 32 34 138,00 37
38 LAT 62  Mare Krastina JBK Jurmala [41] 33 39 35 38 145,00 38
39 LAT 122  Estere Jansone Rojas ZS [38] 35 35 38 37 145,00 39
40 LAT 123  Ivo Kirsteins Rojas ZS 35 34 44 36 [45] 149,00 40
41 LAT 79  Gustavs Penka Kuivizu JK 34 [50/DNF] 42 40 36 152,00 41
42 LAT 50  Marta Rupenheite JBK Jurmala 40 32 [41] 41 40 153,00 42
43 LAT 82  Henrijs Hugo Mocans Kuivizu JK 42 38 34 [43] 42 156,00 43
44 LAT 136  Eduards Kalnins Rigas JK 39 40 38 [45] 41 158,00 44
45 LAT 96  Adriana Gaile Rojas ZS 43 39 [45] 42 44 168,00 45
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Pos Sail Skipper Boat Club 1 2 3 4 5

Total

 Points Pos

46 LAT 117  Ernests Janis Kupcs Kuivizu JK 45 37 [48] 44 46 172,00 46
47 LAT 46  Nellija Pavlova JBK Jurmala [50/DNF] 50/DNF 43 46 47 186,00 47
48 LAT 52  Elizabete Libkena JBK Jurmala 46 [50/DNF] 46 47 50/DNF 189,00 48
49 LAT 81  Amanda Viktorija Majore Kuivizu JK 44 [50/DNF] 47 50/DNS 50/DNS 191,00 49

Notes
(1) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(2) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(3) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(4) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(5) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(6) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(7) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(8) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(9) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016
(10) Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Subdivision: Optimist C (7 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Skipper Boat Club 1 2 3 4 5

Total

 Points Pos

1 LAT 135  Julijs Kaugars JBK Jurmala [27] 27 21 26 16 90,00 1
2 LAT 48  Ansis Codars JBK Jurmala 37 25 32 37 [39] 131,00 2
3 LAT 38  Artis Kristers Graudums BSA/360 32 30 36 [50/DSQ](1) 33 131,00 3
4 LAT 82  Henrijs Hugo Mocans Kuivizu JK 42 38 34 [43] 42 156,00 4
5 LAT 136  Eduards Kalnins Rigas JK 39 40 38 [45] 41 158,00 5
6 LAT 46  Nellija Pavlova JBK Jurmala [50/DNF] 50/DNF 43 46 47 186,00 6
7 LAT 52  Elizabete Libkena JBK Jurmala 46 [50/DNF] 46 47 50/DNF 189,00 7

Notes
(1) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016
(3) Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts
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Subdivision: Optimist U12 (B) meit (10 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Skipper Boat Club 1 2 3 4 5

Total

 Points Pos

1 LAT 129  Kristiana Paula Simane JK Engure 16 8 7 12 [22] 43,00 1
2 LAT 142  Tina Fisere- Blumberga JK Engure [33] 20 26 29 28 103,00 2
3 LAT 118  Soraija Zohara Tolstika JK Engure 31 [50/DSQ](1) 31 31 25 118,00 3
4 LAT 114  Ulla Katrina Dubra JK Engure 24 [50/DSQ](2) 29 33 35 121,00 4
5 LAT 12  Alise Rupenheite JBK Jurmala 30 29 37 39 [43] 135,00 5
6 LAT 411  Elza Ciema JBK Jurmala 36 36 [40] 32 34 138,00 6
7 LAT 62  Mare Krastina JBK Jurmala [41] 33 39 35 38 145,00 7
8 LAT 46  Nellija Pavlova JBK Jurmala [50/DNF] 50/DNF 43 46 47 186,00 8
9 LAT 52  Elizabete Libkena JBK Jurmala 46 [50/DNF] 46 47 50/DNF 189,00 9
10 LAT 81  Amanda Viktorija Majore Kuivizu JK 44 [50/DNF] 47 50/DNS 50/DNS 191,00 10

Notes
(1) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(2) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(3) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016
(4) Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Subdivision: Optimist U16 (A) meit (22 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Skipper Boat Club 1 2 3 4 5

Total

 Points Pos

1 LAT 121  Agate Einause Rigas JK 1 4 4 2 [9] 11,00 1
2 LAT 137  Elza Cibule Rigas JK 8 [50/DSQ](1) 6 6 5 25,00 2
3 LAT 129  Kristiana Paula Simane JK Engure 16 8 7 12 [22] 43,00 3
4 LAT 65  Alise Riekstina JBK Jurmala 11 10 18 11 [19] 50,00 4
5 LAT 138  Karlina Vaivode BSA/360 [15] 15 13 14 14 56,00 5
6 LAT 126  Paula Laipniece Rigas JK 12 16 [19] 15 17 60,00 6
7 LAT 141  Sarona Alida Caune JBK Jurmala 17 22 20 17 [26] 76,00 7
8 LAT 70  Elza Berzina JK Engure 26 12 [33] 21 24 83,00 8
9 LAT 6  Jete Mezite JBK Jurmala 20 [28] 22 23 18 83,00 9
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Pos Sail Skipper Boat Club 1 2 3 4 5

Total

 Points Pos

10 LAT 99  Paula Riekstina JBK Jurmala 22 [26] 24 20 21 87,00 10
11 LAT 142  Tina Fisere- Blumberga JK Engure [33] 20 26 29 28 103,00 11
12 LAT 118  Soraija Zohara Tolstika JK Engure 31 [50/DSQ](2) 31 31 25 118,00 12
13 LAT 114  Ulla Katrina Dubra JK Engure 24 [50/DSQ](3) 29 33 35 121,00 13
14 LAT 12  Alise Rupenheite JBK Jurmala 30 29 37 39 [43] 135,00 14
15 LAT 411  Elza Ciema JBK Jurmala 36 36 [40] 32 34 138,00 15
16 LAT 62  Mare Krastina JBK Jurmala [41] 33 39 35 38 145,00 16
17 LAT 122  Estere Jansone Rojas ZS [38] 35 35 38 37 145,00 17
18 LAT 50  Marta Rupenheite JBK Jurmala 40 32 [41] 41 40 153,00 18
19 LAT 96  Adriana Gaile Rojas ZS 43 39 [45] 42 44 168,00 19
20 LAT 46  Nellija Pavlova JBK Jurmala [50/DNF] 50/DNF 43 46 47 186,00 20
21 LAT 52  Elizabete Libkena JBK Jurmala 46 [50/DNF] 46 47 50/DNF 189,00 21
22 LAT 81  Amanda Viktorija Majore Kuivizu JK 44 [50/DNF] 47 50/DNS 50/DNS 191,00 22

Notes
(1) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(2) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(3) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(4) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016
(5) Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Subdivision: Optimist U16 (A) zen (27 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Skipper Boat Club 1 2 3 4 5

Total

 Points Pos

1 LAT 71  Eduards Mucins Rigas JK 2 1 2 [5] 2 7,00 1
2 LAT 143  Emils Amsils BSA/360 3 2 [5] 1 3 9,00 2
3 LAT 120  Rihards Plavins Rigas JK 6 5 [12] 3 1 15,00 3
4 EST 239  Rico Robert Alliksoon  4 7 1 [9] 4 16,00 4
5 LAT 68  Ricards Mucins Rigas JK 5 3 3 [7] 6 17,00 5
6 LAT 128  Karlis Dubra JK Engure 7 6 [8] 8 7 28,00 6
7 LAT 107  Viesturs Simsons Rigas JK 13 11 [16] 4 10 38,00 7
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Pos Sail Skipper Boat Club 1 2 3 4 5

Total

 Points Pos

8 LAT 100  Jekabs Codars JBK Jurmala 10 [50/DSQ](1) 14 13 8 45,00 8
9 LAT 140  Emils Mikus Baskevics Rigas JK 9 [50/DSQ](2) 10 10 20 49,00 9
10 LAT 130  Rihards Straume BSA/360 [50/DSQ](3) 14 9 16 11 50,00 10
11 LAT 94  Daniels Eriks Markovs JK Engure 18 17 15 [24] 12 62,00 11
12 LAT 119  Kristaps Elerts Rigas JK [50/DSQ](4) 9 23 18 13 63,00 12
13 LAT 21  Gustavs Sekacis Rigas JK 19 [23] 11 22 15 67,00 13
14 LAT 127  Emils Sekacis Rigas JK 14 13 17 [25] 23 67,00 14
15 LAT 72  Valentins Kalnins Rigas JK 21 18 27 19 [31] 85,00 15
16 LAT 135  Julijs Kaugars JBK Jurmala [27] 27 21 26 16 90,00 16
17 LAT 69  Ernests Mezitis JBK Jurmala 23 19 25 28 [29] 95,00 17
18 LAT 60  Gabriels Civjans JBK Jurmala 25 24 28 [30] 30 107,00 18
19 LAT 80  Arvis Hermanis Mauritis Kuivizu JK 29 [31] 30 27 27 113,00 19
20 LAT 93  Gustavs Gronskis JK Engure 28 21 [50/DSQ] 34 32 115,00 20
21 LAT 48  Ansis Codars JBK Jurmala 37 25 32 37 [39] 131,00 21
22 LAT 38  Artis Kristers Graudums BSA/360 32 30 36 [50/DSQ](5) 33 131,00 22
23 LAT 123  Ivo Kirsteins Rojas ZS 35 34 44 36 [45] 149,00 23
24 LAT 79  Gustavs Penka Kuivizu JK 34 [50/DNF] 42 40 36 152,00 24
25 LAT 82  Henrijs Hugo Mocans Kuivizu JK 42 38 34 [43] 42 156,00 25
26 LAT 136  Eduards Kalnins Rigas JK 39 40 38 [45] 41 158,00 26
27 LAT 117  Ernests Janis Kupcs Kuivizu JK 45 37 [48] 44 46 172,00 27

Notes
(1) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(2) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(3) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(4) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(5) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(6) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016
(7) Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Subdivision: Optmist U12 (B) zen (13 boats) (top)
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Pos Sail Skipper Boat Club 1 2 3 4 5

Total

 Points PosPos Sail Skipper Boat Club 1 2 3 4 5

Total

 Points Pos

1 LAT 120  Rihards Plavins Rigas JK 6 5 [12] 3 1 15,00 1
2 LAT 100  Jekabs Codars JBK Jurmala 10 [50/DSQ](1) 14 13 8 45,00 2
3 LAT 94  Daniels Eriks Markovs JK Engure 18 17 15 [24] 12 62,00 3
4 LAT 119  Kristaps Elerts Rigas JK [50/DSQ](2) 9 23 18 13 63,00 4
5 LAT 135  Julijs Kaugars JBK Jurmala [27] 27 21 26 16 90,00 5
6 LAT 69  Ernests Mezitis JBK Jurmala 23 19 25 28 [29] 95,00 6
7 LAT 60  Gabriels Civjans JBK Jurmala 25 24 28 [30] 30 107,00 7
8 LAT 93  Gustavs Gronskis JK Engure 28 21 [50/DSQ] 34 32 115,00 8
9 LAT 48  Ansis Codars JBK Jurmala 37 25 32 37 [39] 131,00 9
10 LAT 38  Artis Kristers Graudums BSA/360 32 30 36 [50/DSQ](3) 33 131,00 10
11 LAT 79  Gustavs Penka Kuivizu JK 34 [50/DNF] 42 40 36 152,00 11
12 LAT 82  Henrijs Hugo Mocans Kuivizu JK 42 38 34 [43] 42 156,00 12
13 LAT 136  Eduards Kalnins Rigas JK 39 40 38 [45] 41 158,00 13

Notes
(1) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(2) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(3) BSN UFD 30.3 punkts
(4) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016
(5) Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Information is Final
  

Principal Race Officer: Girts Fisers-Blumbergs
 Jury Chair: Andrejs Berzins

Version 7.2.2: Regatta scoring by JavaScore, an Open Source project available at http://www.gromurph.org/javascore


